GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:810
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2012
ASSISTANCE FOR METRO RAIL PROJECTS

Dhurve Jyoti;Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram;Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia;Patil Shri C. R. ;Shukla Shri Balkrishna Khanderao Balu
Shukla

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government is considering to provide financial assistance for Metro Rail Projects;
(b) if so, the details of the provision made during the period 2012-13;

(c) the type of infrastructure the union Government envisages to cover under the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission-Il
(JNNURM 1l1);

(d) the cities covered/likely to be covered under the JNNURM-II;

(e) whether any special criteria is stipulated to benefit the States including Gujarat and Madhya Pradesh on the basis of better
performance; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)
(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The details of the provision made during the period 2012-13 are as under:-

(Rs. in Crore)
Name of the Metro Capital Loans Interest Grant Total
Rail Project Equity free
loans

Delhi Metro Rail Project 1112.57 749.12 255.00 100.00 2216.69

Bangaluru Metro Rail Project 900.00 570.88 200.00 - 1670.88

East-West Metro Corridor 100.00 135.00 30.00 - 265.00
Project, Kolkata

Chennai Metro Rail Project 990.00 544.00 114.00 - 1648.00

Mumbai Metro Rail Project 19.00 10.00 01.00 - 30.00

Jaipur Metro rail Project 14.00 10.00 01.00 - 25.00

Kochi Metro Rail Project 19.00 10.00 01.00 - 30.00

Other Metro Rail Projects 10.00 01.00 01.00 - 12.00



Total 3164.57 2030.00 603.00 100.00 5897.57

(c) No decision has been taken on the strategy and initiatives for the next phase of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal
Mission-Il (JnNURM-II).

(d) to (f): Do not arise.
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